at the ensuing Annual General Meeting. 

Mr. Ashok Chauhan (DIN: 00253409) has also been re-
appointed as Whole-time Director in the Board meeting 
held on 9th May, 2018 for a further period of two (2) years 
w.e.f.  01/05/2018 at consolidated Salary of `44,00,000/- 
(Rupees Forty Four Lacs only) per annum for First Year and 
`48,00,000/- (Rupees Forty Eight Lacs only) per annum for 
Second year on cost to company basis subject to the approval 
of Members in the ensuing general meeting.

The Company has received declarations from all the 
Independent Directors confirming that they meet the criteria 
of independence as prescribed both under the Companies